Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 T
Northern Arizona 0 0 7 7 14
UNLV 7 7 0 3 17

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UNLV Tim Cornett rushed up the middle for 42 yard gain
(Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 10:42

7 PLAYS 89 YARDS, TOP 2:41, UNLV 7-0

2nd Quarter

UNLV Bradley Randle rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain
(Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 13:57

17 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 7:53, UNLV 14-0

3rd Quarter

NAU Chase Lansford punt. Austin Shanks returned punt for 75 yards
(Andy Wilder made PAT) 13:47

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00, UNLV 14-7

4th Quarter

NAU Austin Shanks rushed to the left for 8 yard gain
(Andy Wilder made PAT) 8:12

15 PLAYS, 8- YARDS, TOP 5:56, NORTHERN ARIZONA 14-14

NAU Andy Wilder kicked a 33-yard field goal :12

5 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:04, NORTHERN ARIZONA 17-14

Team Stats NAZ UNLV
First Downs 20 20
Third Down Efficiency 3-13 9-19
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-2 1-2
Plays-Net Yards 67-288 77-428
Rushes-Yds 27-91 47-189
Passing Yds 197 239
Kick Return Yds 45 22
Punt Return Yds 75 14
Passes 17-40-0 16-30-0
Punts 7-343 7-310
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yds 5-29 8-78
Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-14 4-32
Time of Poss. 23:25 36:35

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NAZ: Zach Bauman 20-103, Austin Shanks 2-21,Chase Cartwright 5-33
UNLV: Tim Cornett 25-141, Bradley Randle 13-41, Dionza Bradford 4-12,
Nick Sherry 5-5

PASSING
NAZ: Chase Cartwright 17-40-197-0
UNLV: Nick Sherry 16-29-239-0, Caleb Herring 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

NAZ: Nick Cole 5-101, Ify Umodu 4-51, Austin Shanks 3-23, R.J. Rickert 3-19,
Zach Bauman 2-3

UNLV: Jake Phillips 5-69, Anthony Williams 2-60, Eric Johnson 2-44,

Tim Cornett 2-26, Marcus Sullivan 2-20, Devante Davis 1-8, Max Johnson 1-7,
Bradley Randle 1-5

*Drive Chart Below
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
13:23 11
10:42 26
9:06 42
7:38 20
6:50 17
13:57 25
11:06 27
6:14 25
4:54 19
2:10 12
0:00 20
15:00 25
13:47

13:47 25
11:13 16
9:46 21
6:24 3
2:26 12
14:08 20
8:04 12
5:33 27
5:01 35
1:16 14
0:12 25

End
Poss
PUNT
D
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
HALF
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
HALF

Clock
13:23
10:48
9:06
7:38
6:50
13:57
11:06
6:14
4:54
2:10
0:00
0:00
13:47
13:47
11:13
9:46
6:24
2:26
14:08
8:12
5:33
5:01
1:16
0:12
0:00

Ball On
23

opp 42
50
28

33
opp 25
43
opp 49
opp 17
20
26

45
29
41
46
opp 13

28

27

48
opp 16
opp 42

PL YDS TOP
3 -2 1:37
7 89 2:35
5 32 1:36
3 8 1:28
3 8 0:48
17 83 7:53
4 8 2:51
11 48 4:52
5 18 1:20
5 32 2:44
11 71 2:10
0 0 0:00
3 1 1:13
0O O o0:00
6 20 2:34
4 13 1:27
6 20 3:22
11 43 3:58
8 75 3:18
15 80 5:56
5 16 2:31
3 0 0:32
5 13 3:45
5 70 1:04
2 33 0:12



